

Salgaonkar

MANDIRA MILIND
SALGAONKAR

Digitally signed by MANDIRA
MILIND SALGAONKAR
Date: 2025.04.24 14:38:52 +05:30

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL APPEAL (L) NO.39319 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL I.P. SUIT NO.422 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.40485 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL APPEAL (L) NO.39319 OF 2025

Grasim Industries Ltd. & Anr. .. Appellants

Versus

Saboo Tor Private Limited & Ors. .. Respondents

...

Mr.Vinod A. Bhagat for the Appellants.

Mr.Rohan Kadam (through VC) with Mr.Thomas George, Mr.Tanvi Sinh, Mr.Navankur Pathak, Ms.Neeti Nihal, Ms.Bargavi Baradhvaj and Mr.Ravi Varma i/b Saikrishna & Associates for the Respondent Nos.1, 4, 5 and 6.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 23rd APRIL, 2026

...

P.C:-

1. Pursuant to the order dated 06/04/2026, the learned counsel Mr.Kadam undertakes to file the reply affidavit on or before 30/04/2026. A copy of the affidavit, so filed, shall be served in advance on the other side.

2. List on 04/05/2026

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)